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2021 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NNOO NNAAMMEE PPOOSS HHTT WWTT DDOOBB AAGGEE EEXXPP  CCOOLLLLEEGGEE HHOOMMEETTOOWWNN HHOOWW  AACCQQ
13 Beckham Jr., Odell WR 5-11 198 11/5/92 28 8 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. Tr. (NYG) - '19
99 Billings, Andrew DT 6-1 328 3/6/95 26 5 Baylor Waco, Texas UFA (Cin.) - '20
75 Bitonio, Joel G 6-4 320 10/11/91 29 8 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2 - '14
88 Bryant, Harrison TE 6-5 230 4/23/98 23 2 Florida Atlantic Gray, Ga. D4 - '20
24 Chubb, Nick RB 5-11 227 12/27/95 25 4 Georgia Cedartown, Ga. D2b - '18
90 Clowney, Jadeveon DE 6-5 255 2/14/93 28 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (Ten.) - '21
78 Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 27 6 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.) - '20
22 Delpit, Grant S 6-3 208 9/20/98 23 2 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2 - '20
68 Dunn, Michael G 6-5 315 8/28/94 27 2 Maryland Bethesda, Md. FA - '20
96 Elliott, Jordan DT 6-4 303 11/23/97 23 2 Missouri Missouri City, Texas D3a - '20
25 Felton Demetric RB 5-9 190 7/16/98 23 R UCLA Memphis, Ten. D6 - '21
42 Fields II, Tony LB 6-0 222 6/18/99 22 R West Virginia Las Vegas, Nev. D5a - '21
95 Garrett, Myles DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 25 5 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas D1a - '17
7 Gillan, Jamie P 6-1 207 7/4/97 24 3 Arkansas Pine‐Bluff Leonardtown, Md. FA - '19
38 Green, A.J. CB 6-2 198 6/9/98 23 1 Oklahoma State DeSoto, Texas FA - '21
62 Hance, Blake G 6-6 310 1/11/96 25 1 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. FA - '20
53 Harris, Nick C 6-1 293 11/13/98 22 2 Washington  Inglewood, Calif. D5 - '20
33 Harrison Jr., Ronnie S 6-3 214 4/18/97 24 4 Alabama Tallahassee, Fla. Tr. (Jax) - '20
82 Higgins, Rashard WR 6-1 198 10/7/94 26 6 Colorado State Dallas, Texas D5c - '16
23 Hill, Troy CB 5-11 180 8/29/91 30 6 Oregon Ventura, Calif. UFA (LAR) - '21
81 Hooper, Austin TE 6-4 255 10/29/94 26 6 Stanford San Ramon, Calif. UFA (Atl.) - '20
74 Hubbard, Chris T 6-4 295 4/23/91 30 8 UAB Columbus, Ga. UFA (Pit.) - '18
66 Hudson III, James T 6-5 313 5/13/99 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio D4a - '21
47 Hughlett, Charley LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 31 7 Central Florida Tampa, Fla. FA - '14
27 Hunt, Kareem RB 5-11 216 8/6/95 26 5 Toledo Willoughby, Ohio FA - '19
91 Jackson, Joe DE 6-4 278 12/20/96 24 3 Miami (Fla.) Homestead, Fla. FA - '21
97 Jackson, Malik DT 6-5 285 1/11/90 31 10 Tennessee Los Angeles, Calif. UFA (Phi.) - '21
31 Janovich, Andy FB 6-1 238 5/23/93 28 6 Nebraska Gretna, Neb. Tr. (Den.) - '20
30 Johnson, D'Ernest RB 5-10 208 2/27/96 25 3 South Florida Immokalee, Fla. FA - '19
43 Johnson III, John S 6-1 208 12/19/95 25 5 Boston College Hyattsville, Md. UFA (LAR) - '21
5 Keenum, Case QB 6-1 215 2/17/88 33 9 Houston Abilene, Texas. UFA (Was.) - '20
39 LeCounte III, Richard S 5-11 196 9/11/98 23 R Georgia Riceboro, Ga. D5b - '21
52 Lee, Elijah LB 6-3 230 2/5/96 25 5 Kansas State Blue Springs, Mo. FA - '21
6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 26 4 Oklahoma Austin, Texas D1a - '18
58 McDowell, Malik DT 6-6 295 6/20/96 25 1 Michigan State Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
55 McKinley, Takkarist DE 6-2 260 11/2/95 25 5 UCLA Oakland, Calif. UFA (L.V.) - '21
3 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 180 4/9/96 25 1 Illinois Cypress, Texas W. (NYJ) - '21
20 Newsome II, Greg CB 6-0 192 5/18/00 21 R Northwestern Chicago, Ill. D1 - '21
85 Njoku, David TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 25 5 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. D1c - '17
57 Odenigbo, Ifeadi DE 6-3 258 4/8/94 27 4 Northwestern Centervillie, Ohio FA - '21
28 Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 21 R Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2 - '21
11 Peoples-Jones, Donovan WR 6-2 204 2/19/99 22 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. D6 - '20
10 Schwartz, Anthony WR 6-0 186 9/5/00 21 R Auburn Pembroke Pines, Fla. D3 - '21
56 Smith, Malcolm LB 6-0 225 7/5/89 32 10 Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. FA - '20
36 Stewart Jr., M.J. S 5-11 200 9/16/95 26 4 North Carolina Arlington, Va. W. (T.B.) - '20
44 Takitaki, Sione LB 6-1 238 6/8/95 26 3 Brigham Young Fontana, Calif. D3 - '19
77 Teller, Wyatt G 6-4 315 11/21/94 26 4 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.) - '19
93 Togiai, Tommy DT 6-2 296 9/19/99 22 R Ohio State Pocatello, Idaho D4b - '21
64 Tretter, JC C 6-4 307 2/12/91 30 9 Cornell Akron, N.Y. UFA (G.B.) - '17
21 Ward, Denzel CB 5-11 190 4/28/97 24 4 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b - '18
26 Williams, Greedy CB 6-2 185 12/3/97 23 3 Louisiana State Shreveport, La. D2 - '19
71 Wills Jr., Jedrick T 6-4 307 5/17/99 22 2 Alabama Lexington, Ky. D1 - '20
51 Wilson Sr., Mack LB 6-1 233 2/14/98 23 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D5a - '19

RReesseerrvvee//IInnjjuurreedd  ((99))::
89 Carlson, Stephen (knee, 8/16) TE 6-4 240 12/12/96 24 3 Princeton Jamestown, N.Y. FA - '19
86 Davis, Connor (shoulder, 8/23) TE 6-8 271 10/20/94 26 1 Stony Brook Bel Air, Md. FA - '21
79 Forbes, Drew (knee, 8/31) G 6-5 308 1/18/97 24 2 Southeast Missouri State Bonne Terre, Mo. D6 - '19
37 Harbison, Tre (concussion, 8/6) RB 5-11 218 7/1/98 23 R Charlotte Shelby, N.C. FA - '21
80 Landry, Jarvis (knee, 9/21) WR 5-11 196 11/28/92 28 8 Louisiana State Metairie, La. Tr. (Mia.) - '18
41 Meander, Montrel (Achilles, 8/23) LB 6-2 215 9/20/94 27 1 Grambling State Amarillo, Texas FA - '21
50 Phillips, Jacob (biceps, 9/1) LB 6-3 228 4/1/99 22 2 Louisiana State Nashville, Tenn. D3b - '20
15 Switzer, Ryan (foot, 8/16) WR 5-9 183 11/4/94 26 4 North Carolina Miami, Fla. FA - '21
4 Walker Jr., Anthony (hamstring, 9/17) LB 6-1 235 8/8/95 26 5 Northwestern Miami, Fla. UFA (Ind.) - '21

PPrraaccttiiccee  SSqquuaadd  ((1155))::
84 Bradley, Ja’Marcus WR 6-1 198 12/11/96 24 1 Louisiana-Lafayette Ackerman, Miss. FA - '21
92 Day, Sheldon DT 6-1 293 7/1/94 27 6 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA - '21
86 Forristall, Miller TE 6-5 245 3/11/98 23 R Alabama Cartersville, Ga. FA - '21
87 Franks, Jordan TE 6-4 246 2/1/96 25 2 Central Florida Wakulla, Fla. FA - '21
94 Gustin, Porter DE 6-5 257 2/8/97 24 3 Southern California Elk Ridge, Utah FA - '21
34 Harris, Tim CB 6-2 197 7/31/95 26 2 Virginia Richmond, Va. FA - '21
69 Hoge, Tristen G 6-5 306 4/23/97 24 R Brigham Young Pocatello, Idaho FA - '21
49 Kelly, John RB 5-10 208 10/4/96 24 3 Tennessee Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
35 Moffatt, Jovante S 5-11 213 12/25/96 24 2 Middle Tennessee State Union City, Tenn. FA - '21
60 Moore, David G 6-2 320 5/12/98 23 R Grambling State Little Rock, Ark. FA - '21
9 Mullens, Nick QB 6-1 210 3/21/95 26 4 Southern Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. FA - '21
8 Naggar, Chris K 6-1 195 12/9/97 23 R Southern Methodist Arlington, Texas FA - '21
19 Natson, JoJo WR 5-7 153 2/1/94 27 5 Akron Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA - '21
40 Stanton IV, Johnny FB 6-2 240 9/7/94 27 2 UNLV Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. FA - '21
59 Weaver, Curtis DE 6-2 265 8/3/98 23 2 Boise State Long Beach, Calif. FA - '21

HHeeaadd  CCooaacchh:: Kevin Stefanski

AAssssiissttaannttss::

 

CLEVELAND BROWNS 2021 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
As of Sept. 21, 2021 

Joe Woods (defensive coordinator); Alex Van Pelt (offensive coordinator); Mike Priefer (special teams coordinator);  Ben Bloom (defensive run 
game coordinator); Jeff Howard (pass game coordinator/defensive backs); Stump Mitchell (run game coordinator/running backs); Chad 
O'Shea (pass game coordinator/wide receivers);  Stephen Bravo-Brown (defensive quality control); Callie Brownson (chief of staff); Bill 
Callahan (offensive line);  Josh Christovich (strength and conditioning assistant); Doug Colman (assistant special teams); Ryan Cordell 
(coaching assistant); Zach Dunn (defensive assistant); Jeremy Garrett (assistant defensive line); Jonathan Decoster (offensive quality control); 
Monty Gibson (strength and conditioning assistant); Shaun Huls (director of high performance); Larry Jackson (head of strength and 
conditioning); Dale Jones (strength and conditioning assistant); Chris Kiffin (defensive line); Brandon Lynch (assistant defensive backs); Evan 
Marcus (strength and conditioning assistant); T.C. McCartney (offensive assistant); Katy Meassick (performance dietitian); Scott Peters 
(assistant offensive line); Drew Petzing (tight ends); Kevin Rogers (senior offensive assistant); Jason Tarver (linebackers).
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2021 NUMERICAL ROSTER

NNOO NNAAMMEE PPOOSS HHTT WWTT DDOOBB AAGGEE EEXXPP  CCOOLLLLEEGGEE HHOOMMEETTOOWWNN HHOOWW  AACCQQ
3 Chase McLaughlin K 6-0 180 4/9/96 25 1 Illinois Cypress, Texas W. (NYJ) - '21
5 Case Keenum QB 6-1 215 2/17/88 33 9 Houston Abilene, Texas. UFA (Was.) - '20
6 Baker Mayfield QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 26 4 Oklahoma Austin, Texas D1a - '18
7 Jamie Gillan P 6-1 207 7/4/97 24 3 Arkansas Pine‐Bluff Leonardtown, Md. FA - '19
10 Anthony Schwartz WR 6-0 186 9/5/00 21 R Auburn Pembroke Pines, Fla. D3 - '21
11 Donovan Peoples-Jones WR 6-2 204 2/19/99 22 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. D6 - '20
13 Odell Beckham Jr. WR 5-11 198 11/5/92 28 8 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. Tr. (NYG) - '19
20 Greg Newsome II CB 6-0 192 5/18/00 21 R Northwestern Chicago, Ill. D1 - '21
21 Denzel Ward CB 5-11 190 4/28/97 24 4 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b - '18
22 Grant Delpit S 6-3 208 9/20/98 23 2 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2 - '20
23 Troy Hill CB 5-11 180 8/29/91 30 6 Oregon Ventura, Calif. UFA (LAR) - '21
24 Nick Chubb RB 5-11 227 12/27/95 25 4 Georgia Cedartown, Ga. D2b - '18
25 Demetric Felton RB 5-9 190 7/16/98 23 R UCLA Memphis, Ten. D6 - '21
26 Greedy Williams CB 6-2 185 12/3/97 23 3 Louisiana State Shreveport, La. D2 - '19
27 Kareem Hunt RB 5-11 216 8/6/95 26 5 Toledo Willoughby, Ohio FA - '19
28 Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 21 R Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2 - '21
30 D'Ernest Johnson RB 5-10 208 2/27/96 25 3 South Florida Immokalee, Fla. FA - '19
31 Andy Janovich FB 6-1 238 5/23/93 28 6 Nebraska Gretna, Neb. Tr. (Den.) - '20
33 Ronnie Harrison Jr. S 6-3 214 4/18/97 24 4 Alabama Tallahassee, Fla. Tr. (Jax) - '20
36 M.J. Stewart Jr. S 5-11 200 9/16/95 26 4 North Carolina Arlington, Va. W. (T.B.) - '20
38 A.J. Green CB 6-2 198 6/9/98 23 R Oklahoma State DeSoto, Texas FA - '21
39 Richard LeCounte III S 5-11 196 9/11/98 23 R Georgia Riceboro, Ga. D5b - '21
42 Tony Fields II LB 6-0 222 6/18/99 22 R West Virginia Las Vegas, Nev. D5a - '21
43 John Johnson III S 6-1 208 12/19/95 25 5 Boston College Hyattsville, Md. UFA (LAR) - '21
44 Sione Takitaki LB 6-1 238 6/8/95 26 3 Brigham Young Fontana, Calif. D3 - '19
47 Charley Hughlett LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 31 7 Central Florida Tampa, Fla. FA - '14
51 Mack Wilson Sr, LB 6-1 233 2/14/98 23 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D5a - '19
52 Elijah Lee LB 6-3 230 2/5/96 25 5 Kansas State Blue Springs, Mo. FA - '21
53 Nick Harris C 6-1 293 11/13/98 22 2 Washington  Inglewood, Calif. D5 - '20
55 Takkarist McKinley DE 6-2 260 11/2/95 25 5 UCLA Oakland, Calif. UFA (L.V.) - '21
56 Malcolm Smith LB 6-0 225 7/5/89 32 10 Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. FA - '20
57 Ifeadi Odenigbo DE 6-3 258 4/8/94 27 4 Northwestern Centervillie, Ohio FA - '21
58 Malik McDowell DT 6-6 295 6/20/96 25 1 Michigan State Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
62 Blake Hance G 6-6 310 1/11/96 25 1 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. FA - '20
64 JC Tretter C 6-4 307 2/12/91 30 9 Cornell Akron, N.Y. UFA (G.B.) - '17
66 James Hudson III T 6-5 313 5/13/99 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio D4a - '21
68 Michael Dunn G 6-5 315 8/28/94 27 2 Maryland Bethesda, Md. FA - '20
71 Jedrick Wills Jr. T 6-4 307 5/17/99 22 2 Alabama Lexington, Ky. D1 - '20
74 Chris Hubbard T 6-4 295 4/23/91 30 8 UAB Columbus, Ga. UFA (Pit.) - '18
75 Joel Bitonio G 6-4 320 10/11/91 29 8 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2 - '14
77 Wyatt Teller G 6-4 315 11/21/94 26 4 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.) - '19
78 Jack Conklin T 6-6 308 8/17/94 27 6 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.) - '20
81 Austin Hooper TE 6-4 255 10/29/94 26 6 Stanford San Ramon, Calif. UFA (Atl.) - '20
82 Rashard Higgins WR 6-1 198 10/7/94 26 6 Colorado State Dallas, Texas D5c - '16
85 David Njoku TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 25 5 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. D1c - '17
88 Harrison Bryant TE 6-5 230 4/23/98 23 2 Florida Atlantic Gray, Ga. D4 - '20
90 Jadeveon Clowney DE 6-5 255 2/14/93 28 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (Ten.) - '21
91 Joe Jackson DE 6-4 278 12/20/96 24 3 Miami (Fla.) Homestead, Fla. FA - '21
93 Tommy Togiai DT 6-2 296 9/19/99 22 R Ohio State Pocatello, Idaho D4b - '21
95 Myles Garrett DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 25 5 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas D1a - '17
96 Jordan Elliott DT 6-4 303 11/23/97 23 2 Missouri Missouri City, Texas D3a - '20
97 Malik Jackson DT 6-5 285 1/11/90 31 10 Tennessee Los Angeles, Calif. UFA (Phi.) - '21
99 Andrew Billings DT 6-1 328 3/6/95 26 5 Baylor Waco, Texas. UFA (Cin.) - '20

RReesseerrvvee//IInnjjuurreedd  ((99))::
4 Anthony Walker Jr. (hamstring, 9/17) LB 6-1 235 8/8/95 26 5 Northwestern Miami, Fla. UFA (Ind.) - '21
15 Ryan Switzer (foot, 8/16) WR 5-9 183 11/4/94 26 4 North Carolina Miami, Fla. FA - '21
37 Tre Harbison  (concussion, 8/6) RB 5-11 218 7/1/98 23 R Charlotte Shelby, N.C. FA - '21
41 Montrel Meander (Achilles, 8/23) LB 6-2 215 9/20/94 27 1 Grambling State Amarillo, Texas FA - '21
50 Jacob Phillips (biceps, 9/1) LB 6-3 228 4/1/99 22 2 Louisiana State Nashville, Tenn. D3b - '20
79 Drew Forbes (knee, 8/31) G 6-5 308 1/18/97 24 2 Southeast Missouri State Bonne Terre, Mo. D6 - '19
80 Jarvis Landry (knee, 9/21) WR 5-11 196 11/28/92 28 8 Louisiana State Metairie, La. Tr. (Mia.) - '18
86 Connor Davis (shoulder, 8/23) TE 6-8 271 10/20/94 26 1 Stony Brook Bel Air, Md. FA - '21
89 Stephen Carlson (knee, 8/16) TE 6-4 240 12/12/96 24 3 Princeton Jamestown, N.Y. FA - '19

PPrraaccttiiccee  SSqquuaadd  ((1155))::
8 Chris Naggar K 6-1 195 12/9/97 23 R Southern Methodist Arlington, Texas FA - '21
9 Nick Mullens QB 6-1 210 3/21/95 26 4 Southern Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. FA - '21
19 JoJo Natson WR 5-7 153 2/1/94 27 5 Akron Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA - '21
34 Tim Harris CB 6-2 197 7/31/95 26 2 Virginia Richmond, Va. FA - '21
35 Jovante Moffatt S 5-11 213 12/25/96 24 2 Middle Tennessee State Union City, Tenn. FA - '21
40 Johnny Stanton IV FB 6-2 240 9/7/94 27 2 UNLV Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. FA - '21
49 John Kelly RB 5-10 208 10/4/96 24 3 Tennessee Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
59 Curtis Weaver DE 6-2 265 8/3/98 23 2 Boise State Long Beach, Calif. FA - '21
60 David Moore G 6-2 320 5/12/98 23 R Grambling State Little Rock, Ark. FA - '21
69 Tristen Hoge G 6-5 306 4/23/97 24 R Brigham Young Pocatello, Idaho FA - '21
84 Ja’Marcus Bradley WR 6-1 198 12/11/96 24 R Louisiana-Lafayette Ackerman, Miss. FA - '21
86 Miller Forristall TE 6-5 245 3/11/98 23 R Alabama Cartersville, Ga. FA - '21
87 Jordan Franks TE 6-4 246 2/1/96 25 2 Central Florida Wakulla, Fla. FA - '21
92 Sheldon Day DT 6-1 293 7/1/94 27 6 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA - '21
94 Porter Gustin DE 6-5 257 2/8/97 24 3 Southern California Elk Ridge, Utah FA - '21

HHeeaadd  CCooaacchh:: Kevin Stefanski
AAssssiissttaannttss::

CLEVELAND BROWNS 2021 NUMERICAL ROSTER
As of Sept. 21, 2021

Joe Woods (defensive coordinator); Alex Van Pelt (offensive coordinator); Mike Priefer (special teams coordinator);  Ben Bloom 
(defensive run game coordinator); Jeff Howard (pass game coordinator/defensive backs); Stump Mitchell (run game 
coordinator/running backs); Chad O'Shea (pass game coordinator/wide receivers);  Stephen Bravo-Brown (defensive quality control); 
Callie Brownson (chief of staff); Bill Callahan (offensive line);  Josh Christovich (strength and conditioning assistant); Doug Colman 
(assistant special teams); Ryan Cordell (coaching assistant); Jeremy Garrett (assistant defensive line); Jonathan Decoster (offensive 
quality control); Monty Gibson (strength and conditioning assistant); Shaun Huls (director of high performance); Larry Jackson (head of 
strength and conditioning); Dale Jones (strength and conditioning assistant); Chris Kiffin (defensive line); Brandon Lynch (assistant 
defensive backs); Evan Marcus (strength and conditioning assistant); T.C. McCartney (offensive assistant); Katy Meassick 
(performance dietitian); Scott Peters (assistant offensive line); Drew Petzing (tight ends); Kevin Rogers (senior offensive assistant); 
Jason Tarver (linebackers).
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2021 ROSTER BY POSITION

QQUUAARRTTEERRBBAACCKKSS  ((22)) PPOOSS HHTT WWTT DDOOBB AAGGEE EEXXPP  CCOOLLLLEEGGEE HHOOMMEETTOOWWNN HHOOWW  AACCQQ
5 Keenum, Case QB 6-1 215 2/17/88 33 9 Houston Abilene, Texas. UFA (Was.) - '20
6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 26 4 Oklahoma Austin, Texas D1a - '18

24 Chubb, Nick RB 5-11 227 12/27/95 25 4 Georgia Cedartown, Ga. D2b - '18
25 Felton Demetric RB 5-9 190 7/16/98 23 R UCLA Memphis, Ten. D6 - '21

* 37 Harbison, Tre RB 5-11 218 7/1/98 23 R Charlotte Shelby, N.C. FA - '21
27 Hunt, Kareem RB 5-11 216 8/6/95 26 5 Toledo Willoughby, Ohio FA - '19
31 Janovich, Andy FB 6-1 238 5/23/93 28 6 Nebraska Gretna, Neb. Tr. (Den.) - '20
30 Johnson, D'Ernest RB 5-10 208 2/27/96 25 3 South Florida Immokalee, Fla. FA - '19

13 Beckham Jr., Odell WR 5-11 198 11/5/92 28 8 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. Tr. (NYG) - '19
82 Higgins, Rashard WR 6-1 198 10/7/94 26 6 Colorado State Dallas, Texas D5c - '16

* 80 Landry, Jarvis WR 5-11 196 11/28/92 28 8 Louisiana State Metairie, La. Tr. (Mia.) - '18
11 Peoples-Jones, Donovan WR 6-2 204 2/19/99 22 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. D6 - '20
10 Schwartz, Anthony WR 6-0 186 9/5/00 21 R Auburn Pembroke Pines, Fla. D3 - '21

* 15 Switzer, Ryan WR 5-9 183 11/4/94 26 4 North Carolina Miami, Fla. FA - '21
  

88 Bryant, Harrison TE 6-5 230 4/23/98 23 2 Florida Atlantic Gray, Ga. D4 - '20
* 89 Carlson, Stephen TE 6-4 240 12/12/96 24 3 Princeton Jamestown, N.Y. FA - '19
* 86 Davis, Connor TE 6-8 271 10/20/94 26 1 Stony Brook Bel Air, Md. FA - '21

81 Hooper, Austin TE 6-4 255 10/29/94 26 6 Stanford San Ramon, Calif. UFA (Atl.) - '20
85 Njoku, David TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 25 5 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. D1c - '17

75 Bitonio, Joel G 6-4 320 10/11/91 29 8 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2 - '14
78 Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 27 6 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.) - '20
68 Dunn, Michael G 6-5 315 8/28/94 27 2 Maryland Bethesda, Md. FA - '20

* 79 Forbes, Drew G 6-5 308 1/18/97 24 2 Southeast Missouri State Bonne Terre, Mo. D6 - '19
62 Hance, Blake G 6-6 310 1/11/96 25 1 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. FA - '20
53 Harris, Nick C 6-1 293 11/13/98 22 2 Washington  Inglewood, Calif. D5 - '20
74 Hubbard, Chris T 6-4 295 4/23/91 30 8 UAB Columbus, Ga. UFA (Pit.) - '18
66 Hudson III, James T 6-5 313 5/13/99 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio D4a - '21
77 Teller, Wyatt G 6-4 315 11/21/94 26 4 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.) - '19
64 Tretter, JC C 6-4 307 2/12/91 30 9 Cornell Akron, N.Y. UFA (G.B.) - '17
71 Wills Jr., Jedrick T 6-4 307 5/17/99 22 2 Alabama Lexington, Ky. D1 - '20

  
99 Billings, Andrew DT 6-1 328 3/6/95 26 5 Baylor Waco, Texas UFA (Cin.) - '20
90 Clowney, Jadeveon DE 6-5 255 2/14/93 28 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (Ten.) - '21
96 Elliott, Jordan DT 6-4 303 11/23/97 23 2 Missouri Missouri City, Texas D3a - '20
95 Garrett, Myles DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 25 5 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas D1a - '17

91 Jackson, Joe DE 6-4 278 12/20/96 24 3 Miami (Fla.) Homestead, Fla. FA - '21
97 Jackson, Malik DT 6-5 285 1/11/90 31 10 Tennessee Los Angeles, Calif. UFA (Phi.) - '21
58 McDowell, Malik DT 6-6 295 6/20/96 25 1 Michigan State Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
55 McKinley, Takkarist DE 6-2 260 11/2/95 25 5 UCLA Oakland, Calif. UFA (L.V.) - '21

57 Odenigbo, Ifeadi DE 6-3 258 4/8/94 27 4 Northwestern Centervillie, Ohio FA - '21
93 Togiai, Tommy DT 6-2 296 9/19/99 22 R Ohio State Pocatello, Idaho D4b - '21

42 Fields II, Tony LB 6-0 222 6/18/99 22 R West Virginia Las Vegas, Nev. D5a - '21
52 Lee, Elijah LB 6-3 230 2/5/96 25 5 Kansas State Blue Springs, Mo. FA - '21

* 41 Meander, Montrel LB 6-2 215 9/20/94 27 1 Grambling State Amarillo, Texas FA - '21
28 Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 21 R Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2 - '21

* 50 Phillips, Jacob LB 6-3 228 4/1/99 22 2 Louisiana State Nashville, Tenn. D3b - '20
56 Smith, Malcolm LB 6-0 225 7/5/89 32 10 Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. FA - '20
44 Takitaki, Sione LB 6-1 238 6/8/95 26 3 Brigham Young Fontana, Calif. D3 - '19

* 4 Walker Jr., Anthony LB 6-1 235 8/8/95 26 5 Northwestern Miami, Fla. UFA (Ind.) - '21
51 Wilson Sr., Mack LB 6-1 233 2/14/98 23 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D5a - '19

22 Delpit, Grant S 6-3 208 9/20/98 23 2 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2 - '20
38 Green, A.J. CB 6-2 198 6/9/98 23 1 Oklahoma State DeSoto, Texas FA - '21
37 Harrison Jr., Ronnie S 6-3 214 4/18/97 24 4 Alabama Tallahassee, Fla. Tr. (Jax) - '20
23 Hill, Troy CB 5-11 180 8/29/91 30 6 Oregon Ventura, Calif. UFA (LAR) - '21
43 Johnson III, John S 6-1 208 12/19/95 25 5 Boston College Hyattsville, Md. UFA (LAR) - '21
39 LeCounte III, Richard S 5-11 196 9/11/98 23 R Georgia Riceboro, Ga. D5b - '21
20 Newsome II, Greg CB 6-0 192 5/18/00 21 R Northwestern Chicago, Ill. D1 - '21
36 Stewart Jr., M.J. S 5-11 200 9/16/95 26 4 North Carolina Arlington, Va. W. (T.B.) - '20
21 Ward, Denzel CB 5-11 190 4/28/97 24 4 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b - '18
26 Williams, Greedy CB 6-2 185 12/3/97 23 3 Louisiana State Shreveport, La. D2 - '19

7 Gillan, Jamie P 6-1 207 7/4/97 24 3 Arkansas Pine‐Bluff Leonardtown, Md. FA - '19
47 Hughlett, Charley LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 31 7 Central Florida Tampa, Fla. FA - '14
3 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 180 4/9/96 25 1 Illinois Cypress, Texas W. (NYJ) - '21

* Denotes player on a reserve list

OOFFFFEENNSSIIVVEE  LLIINNEEMMEENN  ((1111))

DDEEFFEENNSSIIVVEE  LLIINNEEMMEENN  ((1100))

LLIINNEEBBAACCKKEERRSS  ((99))

DDEEFFEENNSSIIVVEE  BBAACCKKSS  ((1100))

SSPPEECCIIAALLIISSTTSS  ((33))

RRUUNNNNIINNGG  BBAACCKKSS  ((66))

WWIIDDEE  RREECCEEIIVVEERRSS  ((66))

TTIIGGHHTT  EENNDDSS  ((55))
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2021 ROSTER BY EXPERIENCE

 Roster Size: 62 

NNOO NNAAMMEE PPOOSS HHTT WWTT DDOOBB AAGGEE EEXXPP  CCOOLLLLEEGGEE HHOOMMEETTOOWWNN HHOOWW  AACCQQ
10th Year (2) 97 Jackson, Malik DT 6-5 285 1/11/90 31 10 Tennessee Los Angeles, Calif. UFA (Phi.) - '21

56 Smith, Malcolm LB 6-0 225 7/5/89 32 10 Southern California Los Angeles, Calif. FA - '20

9th Year (2) 5 Keenum, Case QB 6-1 215 2/17/88 33 9 Houston Abilene, Texas. UFA (Was.) - '20
64 Tretter, JC C 6-4 307 2/12/91 30 9 Cornell Akron, N.Y. UFA (G.B.) - '17

8th Year (5) 13 Beckham Jr., Odell WR 5-11 198 11/5/92 28 8 Louisiana State New Orleans, La. Tr. (NYG) - '19
75 Bitonio, Joel G 6-4 320 10/11/91 29 8 Nevada Long Beach, Calif. D2 - '14
90 Clowney, Jadeveon DE 6-5 255 2/14/93 28 8 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. UFA (Ten.) - '21
74 Hubbard, Chris T 6-4 295 4/23/91 30 8 UAB Columbus, Ga. UFA (Pit.) - '18

* 80 Landry, Jarvis WR 5-11 196 11/28/92 28 8 Louisiana State Metairie, La. Tr. (Mia.) - '18

7th Year (1) 47 Hughlett, Charley LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 31 7 Central Florida Tampa, Fla. FA - '14

6th Year (5) 78 Conklin, Jack T 6-6 308 8/17/94 27 6 Michigan State Plainwell, Mich. UFA (Ten.) - '20
82 Higgins, Rashard WR 6-1 198 10/7/94 26 6 Colorado State Dallas, Texas D5c - '16
23 Hill, Troy CB 5-11 180 8/29/91 30 6 Oregon Ventura, Calif. UFA (LAR) - '21
81 Hooper, Austin TE 6-4 255 10/29/94 26 6 Stanford San Ramon, Calif. UFA (Atl.) - '20
31 Janovich, Andy FB 6-1 238 5/23/93 28 6 Nebraska Gretna, Neb. Tr. (Den.) - '20

5th Year (8) 99 Billings, Andrew DT 6-1 328 3/6/95 26 5 Baylor Waco, Texas UFA (Cin.) - '20
95 Garrett, Myles DE 6-4 272 12/29/95 25 5 Texas A&M Arlington, Texas D1a - '17
27 Hunt, Kareem RB 5-11 216 8/6/95 26 5 Toledo Willoughby, Ohio FA - '19
43 Johnson III, John S 6-1 208 12/19/95 25 5 Boston College Hyattsville, Md. UFA (LAR) - '21
52 Lee, Elijah LB 6-3 230 2/5/96 25 5 Kansas State Blue Springs, Mo. FA - '21
55 McKinley, Takkarist DE 6-2 260 11/2/95 25 5 UCLA Oakland, Calif. UFA (L.V.) - '21
85 Njoku, David TE 6-4 246 7/10/96 25 5 Miami (Fla.) Cedar Grove, N.J. D1c - '17

* 4 Walker Jr., Anthony LB 6-1 235 8/8/95 26 5 Northwestern Miami, Fla. UFA (Ind.) - '21

4th Year (8) 24 Chubb, Nick RB 5-11 227 12/27/95 25 4 Georgia Cedartown, Ga. D2b - '18
37 Harrison Jr., Ronnie S 6-3 214 4/18/97 24 4 Alabama Tallahassee, Fla. Tr. (Jax) - '20
6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 26 4 Oklahoma Austin, Texas D1a - '18
57 Odenigbo, Ifeadi DE 6-3 258 4/8/94 27 4 Northwestern Centervillie, Ohio FA - '21
36 Stewart Jr., M.J. S 5-11 200 9/16/95 26 4 North Carolina Arlington, Va. W. (T.B.) - '20

* 15 Switzer, Ryan WR 5-9 183 11/4/94 26 4 North Carolina Miami, Fla. FA - '21
77 Teller, Wyatt G 6-4 315 11/21/94 26 4 Virginia Tech Bealeton, Va. Tr. (Buf.) - '19
21 Ward, Denzel CB 5-11 190 4/28/97 24 4 Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio D1b - '18

3rd Year (7) * 89 Carlson, Stephen TE 6-4 240 12/12/96 24 3 Princeton Jamestown, N.Y. FA - '19
7 Gillan, Jamie P 6-1 207 7/4/97 24 3 Arkansas Pine‐Bluff Leonardtown, Md. FA - '19
91 Jackson, Joe DE 6-4 278 12/20/96 24 3 Miami (Fla.) Homestead, Fla. FA - '21
30 Johnson, D'Ernest RB 5-10 208 2/27/96 25 3 South Florida Immokalee, Fla. FA - '19
44 Takitaki, Sione LB 6-1 238 6/8/95 26 3 Brigham Young Fontana, Calif. D3 - '19
26 Williams, Greedy CB 6-2 185 12/3/97 23 3 Louisiana State Shreveport, La. D2 - '19
51 Wilson Sr., Mack LB 6-1 233 2/14/98 23 3 Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D5a - '19

2nd Year (9) 88 Bryant, Harrison TE 6-5 230 4/23/98 23 2 Florida Atlantic Gray, Ga. D4 - '20
22 Delpit, Grant S 6-3 208 9/20/98 23 2 Louisiana State Houston, Texas D2 - '20
68 Dunn, Michael G 6-5 315 8/28/94 27 2 Maryland Bethesda, Md. FA - '20
96 Elliott, Jordan DT 6-4 303 11/23/97 23 2 Missouri Missouri City, Texas D3a - '20

* 79 Forbes, Drew G 6-5 308 1/18/97 24 2 Southeast Missouri State Bonne Terre, Mo. D6 - '19
53 Harris, Nick C 6-1 293 11/13/98 22 2 Washington  Inglewood, Calif. D5 - '20
11 Peoples-Jones, Donovan WR 6-2 204 2/19/99 22 2 Michigan Detroit, Mich. D6 - '20

* 50 Phillips, Jacob LB 6-3 228 4/1/99 22 2 Louisiana State Nashville, Tenn. D3b - '20
71 Wills Jr., Jedrick T 6-4 307 5/17/99 22 2 Alabama Lexington, Ky. D1 - '20

1st Year (6) * 86 Davis, Connor TE 6-8 271 10/20/94 26 1 Stony Brook Bel Air, Md. FA - '21
38 Green, A.J. CB 6-2 198 6/9/98 23 1 Oklahoma State DeSoto, Texas FA - '21
62 Hance, Blake G 6-6 310 1/11/96 25 1 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. FA - '20
58 McDowell, Malik DT 6-6 295 6/20/96 25 1 Michigan State Detroit, Mich. FA - '21
3 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 180 4/9/96 25 1 Illinois Cypress, Texas W. (NYJ) - '21

* 41 Meander, Montrel LB 6-2 215 9/20/94 27 1 Grambling State Amarillo, Texas FA - '21

Rookie (9) 25 Felton Demetric RB 5-9 190 7/16/98 23 R UCLA Memphis, Ten. D6 - '21
42 Fields II, Tony LB 6-0 222 6/18/99 22 R West Virginia Las Vegas, Nev. D5a - '21

* 37 Harbison, Tre RB 5-11 218 7/1/98 23 R Charlotte Shelby, N.C. FA - '21
66 Hudson III, James T 6-5 313 5/13/99 22 R Cincinnati Toledo, Ohio D4a - '21
39 LeCounte III, Richard S 5-11 196 9/11/98 23 R Georgia Riceboro, Ga. D5b - '21
20 Newsome II, Greg CB 6-0 192 5/18/00 21 R Northwestern Chicago, Ill. D1 - '21
28 Owusu-Koramoah, Jeremiah LB 6-2 221 11/4/99 21 R Notre Dame Hampton, Va. D2 - '21
10 Schwartz, Anthony WR 6-0 186 9/5/00 21 R Auburn Pembroke Pines, Fla. D3 - '21
93 Togiai, Tommy DT 6-2 296 9/19/99 22 R Ohio State Pocatello, Idaho D4b - '21

 
* Denotes player on a reserve list

2021 CLEVELAND BROWNS ROSTER BY EXPERIENCE
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HOW THE 2021 BROWNS WERE BUILT
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2021 UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

Joel Bitonio buh-TONE-ee-oh
Jadeveon Clowney JUH-deh-VEE-uhn
Demetric Felton  duh-ME-trick
Charley Hughlett HEW-lit
Richard LeCounte III luh-COUNT

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

David Njoku nuh-JOE-koo
Ifeadi Odenigbo  if-AH-dee oh-DEN-uh-bo 
Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah oh-WOO-sue COR-ah-MO-uh
Sione Takitaki see-OH-nay TOCK-ee-TOCK-ee
Tommy Togiai TOE-ghee-eye

OFFENSE
WR 11 Donovan Peoples-Jones 10 Anthony Schwartz
LT 71 Jedrick Wills Jr. 66 James Hudson III
LG 75 Joel Bitonio 68 Michael Dunn
C 64 JC Tretter 53 Nick Harris
RG 77 Wyatt Teller 62 Blake Hance
RT 78 Jack Conklin (74 Chris Hubbard)
TE 81 Austin Hooper 85 David Njoku 88 Harrison Bryant
WR 13 Odell Beckham Jr. 82 Rashard Higgins
QB 6 Baker Mayfield 5 Case Keenum
RB 24 Nick Chubb 27 Kareem Hunt 30 D'Ernest Johnson 25 Demetric Felton
FB 31 Andy Janovich
  

DEFENSE
DE 95 Myles Garrett 55 Takkarist McKinley
DT 97 Malik Jackson 96 Jordan Elliott
DT 58 Malik McDowell 99 Andrew Billings 93 Tommy Togiai
DE 90 Jadeveon Clowney 91 Joe Jackson 57 Ifeadi Odenigbo
WILL 51 Mack Wilson Sr. 28 Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah
MIKE 56 Malcolm Smith 52 Elijah Lee
SAM (44 Sione Takitaki) 42 Tony Fields II
CB 21 Denzel Ward 23 Troy Hill 38 A.J. Green
CB 20 Greg Newsome II 26 Greedy Williams
SS 33 Ronnie Harrison Jr. 22 Grant Delpit 36 M.J. Stewart Jr.
FS 43 John Johnson III 39 Richard LeCounte III

 

SPECIAL TEAMS
P 7 Jamie Gillan
K 3 Chase McLaughlin  
H 7 Jamie Gillan
KR 25 Demetric Felton 11 Donovan Peoples-Jones
PR 25 Demetric Felton 11 Donovan Peoples-Jones
LS 47 Charley Hughlett

 
Injured players are in [brackets]   
Rookies are underlined


